Parts Manual

385 I

|  THREE POINT HITCH TWO STAGE

SNOW BLOWER

\V/|BER-VAC

OOOOOOO



. CHUTE AND CHUTE BASE




CHUTE AND CHUTE BASE

ITEN PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
657092 CHUTE ASSEMBLY
1 657085 BASE CHUTE 1
2 657090 CENTER CHUTE 1
3 £57088 LOWER HINGE ROD 1
4 o/L PIN (1/8" @ x 1V, COTTER) 1
5 657091 DEFLECTOR 1
6 0/L PIN (178" ¢ x 1n, COTTER) 2
7 657087 UPPER HINGE ROD 1
8 657089 DEFLECTOR ADJUSTHMENT STRAP 2
9 o/L PIN (3/16" @ x 1 /4", COTTER) 2
i0 657086 CHUTE ROD 1
11 654987 SPACER 2
12 o/L PIN (1/8" ¢ x 1M, COTTER) 4
13 656557 CYLINDER AND PINS 1
14 657082 8ASE SUPPORT 1
15 657078 FIXATION RCD 1
6 o/L PIN (SMM. § x 100MM., HAIR) 2
17 656979 SPACER 1
18 658350 RETAINING PLATE 1
19 656978 RETAINING PLATE 1
20 o/L BOLT (3/8" NC x 1 1/2", HEX.) 10
21 o/L BOLT (3/8" NC x 2", HEX.) 2
22 o/t WASHER {3/8", LOCK) 12
23 0/L NUT (3/8" NC, HEX.) 12
24 654106 GREASE FITTING (1/4" N.F.) 1




GEAR BOX (658769)

iTEM PART NUNBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 656640 Casing . 1
2 656650 Dust excluder 35 x 72 x 12 1
3 656652 External circlip 35 UNI7435 1
4 656649 Shim 35,2 x 43 2
5 656653 Bearing 6207 1
] 656648 Spacer 1
7 656654 Internal circlip 72 UNIZ437 1
8 656647 Bearing 30207 i
9 656651 Shaft 1
10 656645 Gear 7 18 1
11 656646 External circlip &40 UNI7435 1
12 656641 Bearing 30208 2
13 656644 Shim 65,3 x 79,7 1
14 656642 Internal circlip 80 UNI7437 2
15 656643 Dust excluder 40 x 80 x 12 2
16 659389 Shaft 1
17 656657 Gear 2 18 1
18 656655 Shim 40,3 x 51,5 i
19 656658 Gasket 1
20 656660 Cover i
21 656659 Hex bolt M 16 x 14 4
22 655259 0il plug 3/8" NPT 2
23 656662 0il filter plug i




12

DRive rive (65740 4)

ITER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION . QTY
1 657205 SAFETY FPin !
2| £57206 O.GiCK DiScomnNscT YOKE !
3 c57 20/ SHERR Bocor [
4 57202 UNNERSAL Joinvr KIT !
S £ES7 203 YoRkeE Fek Femsalz JuBE /
6 57204 I {
7 ES59 111 FEMAaLE TUBE ]
8 £59 112 MALE TURE /
9 657207 o/ 5 }
10 £572¢8 YOKE FeR MALE TR L 1
1 €59 /13 YOKE o¢F swew BeowW&ER !
2] £5911¢€ SHIEZD !




12

DRivE cive (65740 4)

i1

TTEN PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1| 657/95 SAFETY FPin !
2| £857793 QV.CK BiScComNICcT YeKE !

3| ¢x7193 SHERR Bocr ]
4 £E57200 UNNERSAL Joiwr KiT ;-
5 £E57 2¢ 3 Yo E Fef  FrerinlE T 8E {
6 £57 204 YT i
7 €59 1114 Fempre TUBE !
3 £59 12 MALE TUBE /
9 657207 i ) I
10 €57 2ed YOoiCiE FeR MALE TR L ]
11 €53 /13 VCKE ¢F, Swiw BeoWER ]
2] £€591/€ SHiELD !







ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 658462 KEY STEEL 3/8" x 3/8Y x 5 3/4" LG. 1
? 658769 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY 1

o/L HEX. BOLT 12" NC x 1" LG. W/LOCK 8

3 658460 FAN BLADE 3
o/L CARRIAGE BOLT 7/16" NC x 1" LG., GR. 5 W/ST. NUT 12

A 558308 FAN 1
ofL HEX. BOLT 5/8" KC x 1 1/2" LG. W/FLAT & LOCK 1

5 658306 AUGER 1
6 654170 BE ARING 3
654171 BEARING FLANGE 3

654169 CAP FLANGE 3

o/L HEX. BOLT 3/8" NC x 1" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 9

7 654167 SPROCKET 60A32 1
o/L HEX. BOLT 3/8" NC x 1 1/4" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 4

8 654650 CHAIN GUARD 1
o/L HEX. BOLT 3/8" NC x 1" LG. W/LOCK & NUT )

9 654168 CHAIN #60 X 79 LINKS 1
554839 CONNECTING LINK #60 1

65425 HALF LINK #60 1

10 65410 IDLER SPROCKET 1
0/L HEX. BOLT 5/8" NC x 2 3/4" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 1

0fL FLATWASHER 11/16" # HOLE 2

11 654176 DRIVE SHAFT 1
12 654173 SPROCKET WITH SHEAR PLATE 1
ofL HEX. BOLT 1f&™ NC x 1 1/4" LG., GR. 5 W/LOCK & NUT 1

13 656910 HASHER "SPACER™ 1
14 554649 WASHER 1
15 658346 CHAIN COVER 1
o/L CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8% NC x 5" LG. W/LOCK & WING NUY 1

16 658309 CUTTING EDGE 1
o/t PLOW BOLT 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 12

17 658461 YOKE FIXATION PLATE 1




658755

LINCH PIN 7/16" § PQE

ITEM PART HUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 658823 3 POINTS HITCH 1
o/t HEX. BOLT 3/4™ NG x &Y LG. W/LOCK & NUT 2

2 658824 UPPER HITCH 1
o/L HEX. BOLT 5/8% NC x &" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 1

0/L HEX. BOLT 5/8" NC x 1 1/2" LG. W/LOCK & KUT 1

3 655813 PIN CAT. #2 2

2




R B __ i i S
ST R A R
. “ . Wf S ¢:L“. e ,.".i. SO S S Vh.&@xs-.”li?.ﬂ
F O T I O b
P 4 | .
b _ ..._m».;nkwlwz ¥ 4
i : i by « G- ) !
T e ~
| Lt P
- . ,.
; | ; o :
[ AP SR S, - - - e L
A =
IR R S S - _ gy
L ,M . 5"
L
_ | L P o il /
! A ﬂv.d“num m
o |7 |
34 '
[y 5"1
| ) K4 | !
i A L N N t i i
| C [P A _ o
) o | 1 TE i e
44444 ) Dr\rﬁmr i \m?n\r. ! i _"
s | o
> SR T e e
- | pE SR O
Lo | irnﬁ | Lo
; ! : i { i
o O w I _ | R
] ! i i j i
. -- | | Rdsdoste L | HNEENN N
o b _ - 1 [ _ Foh ! o : | —
SR - QUi ehiLE RIE ] 4 gdachml mENL T8 MK 2 M6 ‘ __
Fo ! N P ! ! R
St I - 2| ELRpa | HEY. Sja smel | N
T : — 4+ m_@..m,fm ILd KNS sebehGis 8 |
i Do . M _ ’ i
O S S O SR T 12 Qaeberee pemte | g lg lsel v L
,_ i o I N P ! ] TrTTTTTY
S VS 1O S S U S S - ! |2 Bestap-n CLLERETTE Shelwd xMef L v L
e ! B
e e D e - ~ ; “
B O ol ] L
1 i e
1O T S O G O T I | el 1 e
R A R O VT O B SR U S
R | .




H
/




ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 §58404 MOTOR 1
2 o/L BOLT (3/8" NC x 1", HEX.) 4
3 0/L WASHER (3/8", LOCK) A
A 654706 SPROCKEY (MOTOR) 1
5 659191 KEY (WOODRUFF) 1
6 657647 CHAIN WITH DOUBLE PITCH CONNECTING LINK AKD OFF LINK 1
7 657225 CHAIN STOPPER ' 1
8 o/fL BOLT (3/8" NC x 2%, HEX.) 2
9 o/L NUT (3/8v HC, NYLON) 2
10 657169 IDLER SPACER 2
11 65410 SPROCKET (IDLER) 2
12 0/L WASHER (11/16" DIA., FLAT) 4
13 656301 CHAIN COVER ]
14 o/L WASHER {11/16" DIA., FLAT) 2
15 o/L BOLT (5/8" NC x 3 1/2", HEX.) 2
16 g/t WASHER (11/16" DIA., FLAT) 2
17 o/L WASHER (5/8", LOCK) 2
18 o/L NUT (5/8" NC, HEX.) 2




ITEN PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUARTITY

1 C64¢e52 3 .POINTS HITCH 1
o/L HEX. BOLT 3/4Y NC x 4" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 2

2 6564653 UPPER HITCH 1
/L HEX. BOLT 5/8" NC x 4" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 1

/L HEX. BOLT 5/8" NC x 1 1/2" LG. W/LOCK & NUT 1

3 655813 PIN CAT. #2 2
658755 LINCH PIN 7/16" # PQE 2

2)4







DESCRIPTION

ITEM PART NUMBER QUANTITY
1 658404 MO TOR : 1
2 o/L BOLT {(3/8% NC x 1M, HEX.) A
3 o/L WASHER (3/8", LOCK) 4
& . 654706 SPROCKET (MDTOR) 1
5 §59191 KEY {WOODRUFF) 1
6 662447 CHAIN 1
7 657225 CHAIN STOPPER 1
8 0/L BOLT (3/8" NC x 2, HEX.) " 2
9 0/L HUT {3/8" §C, NYLON) 2
10 6464602 InLER ARM )
11 654010 SPRockeT (i DLER]) 2
12 6694601 JOLER ARM )
13 ce4604 CHAIN COVER 1
14 0/L WASHER (/8 zecx} ¢ 2
15 o/L BOLT {(5/8" NC x 2% #£x.} + 2
16 £64403 BUSHIN G 2
17 Gce0 602 PENSIOM SPRING , i
18 0/L BolT (58" Ne x 2" HEX) 2
19 ol whSHER (116" 0ia- nece, FLaT) 2
20 afe WASHER { V8 lock) 2
2§ als ne T (B ne,y Jdex-) 2
29 afe Bosr { 16 NC %127, FLANGE) 2
23 £s8238 DOUBLE PITCH GondecTide Linf i
29 c£8239 OFF 2Nk ’ |

4/




